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TAX COLLECTION

1664. SHRI RAMALINGAM S.:


Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:


(a) the total amount of tax collection from all States of the country during the last five years;

(b) the total amount of tax revenues allocated to Tamil Nadu during the above said period;

(c) whether there have been cases where States were given more funds in comparison to tax collected therefrom; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a): The total amount of tax collected during the last five financial years is as under:

Financial Year Amount (in Rs. Lakh Crore)

2018-19 20.8

2019-20 20.1

2020-21 20.3

2021-22 27.1

2022-23 30.4


 (b): Devolution to the State of Tamil Nadu for the Last Five Years


(₹ crore)

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

30638.87 26392.40 24924.51 37458.60 38731.24


 (c) & (d): the devolution of funds and grants from Centre to the States are done as per the provision of the Constitution.


******

